

02.04.2025

Present: Ms Disha, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Case file perused.

Issue summons of the suit under order 37 CPC, on the prescribed format to the defendant for putting appearance in the court within 10 days on receipt of summons, on filing of PF/RC.

Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.04.2025