

BALDEV RAJ DANG Vs. CHAND SAINI

11.08.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Registered envelope containing summons of defendant has been returned with report of 'refusal'.

Let fresh summons of the defendant be issued through ordinary process as well as through speed post and approved courier service.

Plaintiff is directed to file his affidavit regarding service of defendant alongwith tracking ID of the post office department before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.08.2025