

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no subsistue has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Ms. Disha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

An application for condonation of delay in filing PF has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh summons on the prescribed format under order 37 CPC for putting appearance be issued to the defendant, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file tracking report along with certificate under Section Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts before NDOH.

Put up on **02.03.2026** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025