

02.06.2026

Present: Ms. Disha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for the issuance of summons to the defendant.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF and taking steps for the service of defendant.

On filing of PF, summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant through ordinary process as well as through speed post. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file affidavit along with tracking report and certificate under Section Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts before NDOH.

Put up for awaiting service of defendant on **28.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.06.2026